may be required by SAWPA in order to enable SAWPA to comply with the Grant Agreement as 
“Grantee.” 

SECTION 3. ESTIMATED ELIGIBLE PROJECT COSTS; GRANT AMOUNT  

The estimated reasonable cost of the Project at the time of SAWPA's and DWR’s approval of 
the Project is Eleven Million One Hundred Thousand dollars ($11,100,000). Subject to all of 
the terms, provisions, and conditions of this Contract, and subject to the availability of the grant 
funds, SAWPA shall disburse such grant funds in a sum not-to-exceed Four Million Two 
Hundred Thousand dollars ($4,200,000). In all events, SAWPA’s actual grant disbursements to 
the Sub-Grantee under this Contract shall not exceed payments received from the DWR.  

If the Sub-Grantee proceeds to construction of such facilities, the final grant amount will be 
determined in accordance with the provisions of this Contract.